VIA VIRGINIA MATHEMATICS LEAGUE

MIL PO. Box 2402, Springfield, Virginia 22152-0402

2016-2017 CONTEST SCORE REPORT SUMMARY FOR GRADES 6, 7, AND 8
Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests VAML

Top 22 Schools in League--6th Grade (36 Schools)

Rank School Town Team Score
*1 Haycock Elementary School Falls Church 168
*2 Greenbriar West ES Fairfax 163
3 Stone Hill MS Ashburn 160
4 Lorton Station Elementary School Lorton 156

5 Navy Elementary School Fairfax 155
6 Nysmith School for the Gifted Herndon 153
7 Colvin Run ES Vienna 145
8 Swanson Middle School Arlington 143
9 Kent Gardens ES Mc Lean 136

10 White Oaks ES Burke 130

11 Sunrise Valley ES Reston 118

12 Powhatan School Boyce 116

13 St. Anne's-Belfield School Charlottesville 115

13 The Hill School Middleburg 115

15 Gesher Jewish Day School Fairfax 111

16 River Bend Middls School Sterling 107

16 St. Mary's Catholic School Richmond 107

18 Village School Charlottesville 106

19 Poquoson Middle School Poquoson 105
20 Nansemond-Suffolk Academy Suffolk 103
20 Thomas Harrison MS Harrisonburg 103
22 Oakcrest School Mclean 91

Top 42 Students in League--6th Grade

Rank Student School Town Score
*1 Bradley C Hope Chinese School Ashburn 35
*1 Danniel C Hope Chinese School Ashburn 35
*1 Clarissa D Hope Chinese School Ashburn 35
*1 Siddarth R Curie Learning Center Fairfax 35
*1 LinT Hope Chinese School Ashburn 35
*1 Laura Z Hope Chinese School Ashburn 35
7 Michelle K Haycock Elementary School Falls Church 34
7 Neel R Haycock Elementary School Falls Church 34

7 Benoy S Kent Gardens ES Mc Lean 34
7 Yukta V Curie Learning Center Fairfax 34
7 Alan V Haycock Elementary School Falls Church 34
7 Zani X Nysmith School for the Gifted Herndon 34

13 Jeffrey C Nysmith School for the Gifted Herndon 33

13 Noah C Haycock Elementary School Falls Church 33

13 Amit E Greenbriar West ES Fairfax 33

13 Sameer G Stone Hill MS Ashburn 33

13 Utkarsh G Stone Hill MS Ashburn 33

13 Amaan M Greenbriar West ES Fairfax 33

13 Jay R Curie Learning Center Fairfax 33

13 Akshay V Greenbriar West ES Fairfax 33

13 Max W Haycock Elementary School Falls Church 33

13 Maxx Y Haycock Elementary School Falls Church 33

13 Rick Y Hope Chinese School Ashburn 33

13 Brian Z Hope Chinese School Ashburn 33
25 Kenny D Lorton Station Elementary School Lorton 32
25 Arnav J Enrich and Excel Chantilly 32
25 Nathan K Lorton Station Elementary School Lorton 32
25 Jay L Stone Hill MS Ashburn 32
25 Jonathan L Colvin Run ES Vienna 32
25 Kevang P Lorton Station Elementary School Lorton 32
25 Jay R Lorton Station Elementary School Lorton 32

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded



25
25
25
25
36
36
36
36
36
36
36

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Shriya R
LinT
Nikhil V
Aditya V
Ananya B
Sanketh E
Sahiti K
ElsaL
Vamsi M
Nikhil P
Raymond Z

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests VAML

Greenbriar West ES
Navy Elementary School
Greenbriar West ES
Greenbriar West ES
Navy Elementary School
Stone Hill MS

Navy Elementary School
Navy Elementary School
Stone Hill MS

Stone Hill MS

Colvin Run ES

Fairfax
Fairfax
Fairfax
Fairfax
Fairfax
Ashburn
Fairfax
Fairfax
Ashburn
Ashburn
Vienna

32
32
32
32
31
31
31
31
31
31
31



Regional Standings

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests VAML

Albemarle, Botetourt, Charlottesville City, Clarke, Harrisonburg City, Henrico, Lunenburg, Poquoson City, Prince William, Rockingh

Top Schools in Region

Rank

*1

E VAR S

School

Powhatan School

St. Anne's-Belfield School
St. Mary's Catholic School
Village School

Top Students in Region

Rank

TSN NG NG NG

Student
Isabel H
PIM
Nikil S
Zara C
Ethan E
Lydia H
Elizabeth J

Boyce
Charlottesville
Richmond
Charlottesville

School

St. Anne's-Belfield School
St. Mary's Catholic School
Powhatan School

St. Anne's-Belfield School
Powhatan School

St. Anne's-Belfield School
Village School

Arlington, Fairfax, Fairfax City, Falls Church City, Loudoun

Top Schools in Region

Rank

AW —

School

Haycock Elementary School
Greenbriar West ES

Stone Hill MS

Lorton Station Elementary School

Top Students in Region

Rank

—_ e e

Student
Bradley C
Danniel C
Clarissa D
Siddarth R
LinT
Laura Z

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Falls Church
Fairfax
Ashburn
Lorton

School
Hope Chinese School
Hope Chinese School
Hope Chinese School
Curie Learning Center
Hope Chinese School
Hope Chinese School

Town

Town
Charlottesville
Richmond
Boyce
Charlottesville
Boyce
Charlottesville
Charlottesville

Town

Town
Ashburn
Ashburn
Ashburn
Fairfax
Ashburn
Ashburn

Team Score

116
115
107
106

Score
26
26
26
25
25
25
25

Team Score

168
163
160
156

Score
35
35
35
35
35
35



Top 16 Schools in League--7th Grade (27 Schools)

Rank
*1

15
16

School
Stone Hill MS
Charlottesville City Schs
Swanson Middle School
River Bend Middls School
Village School
Sunrise Valley ES
Thomas Harrison MS
Nansemond-Suffolk Academy
St. Mary's Catholic School
Poquoson Middle School
Powhatan School
The Hill School
St. James School
Central Academy MS
Covenant School
Oakcrest School

Top 36 Students in League--7th Grade

Rank
*1
*1

Student
Andrew H
Saideep K
Anwitha K
Luke W
Willa X
Raahi C
Victoria Z
Bhavya B
Ben G
Atin P
Kathleen Y
Garrett H
Pawan K
Rashmith R
Rohini D
Bhavya G
Isra S
Eli C
Owen W
Jason Z
Eshani D
Kieran H
Byron J
Suhas J
Abigail P
Christopher T
Irene W
Camden B
JB
Micah C
Jude F
Emmelia K
ZK
Hari R
John S
Tim W

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Ashburn
Charlottesville
Arlington
Sterling
Charlottesville
Reston
Harrisonburg
Suffolk
Richmond
Poquoson
Boyce
Middleburg
Falls Church
Fincastle
Charlottesville
Mclean

School
Hope Chinese School
Stone Hill MS
Curie Learning Center
Hope Chinese School
Hope Chinese School
Stone Hill MS
Hope Chinese School
Curie Learning Center
Hope Chinese School
Stone Hill MS
Hope Chinese School
Alpha STEM
Stone Hill MS
Stone Hill MS
Curie Learning Center
River Bend Middls School
River Bend Middls School
Charlottesville City Schs
Swanson Middle School
Hope Chinese School
Study Concepts Inc.
Swanson Middle School
Sunrise Valley ES
Study Concepts Inc.
Charlottesville City Schs
The Hill School
Swanson Middle School
Charlottesville City Schs
Village School
Thomas Harrison MS
Charlottesville City Schs
Charlottesville City Schs
Village School
Curie Learning Center
Swanson Middle School
Central Academy MS

Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests VAML

Town

Town
Ashburn
Ashburn
Fairfax
Ashburn
Ashburn
Ashburn
Ashburn
Fairfax
Ashburn
Ashburn
Ashburn
Centreville
Ashburn
Ashburn
Fairfax
Sterling
Sterling
Charlottesville
Arlington
Ashburn
Chantilly
Arlington
Reston
Chantilly
Charlottesville
Middleburg
Arlington
Charlottesville
Charlottesville
Harrisonburg
Charlottesville
Charlottesville
Charlottesville
Fairfax
Arlington
Fincastle

Team Score
166
143
143
135
133
127
126
121
121
114
114
114
113
109
107
100

Score
35
35
35
35
35
34
34
33
33
33
33
32
32
32
31
31
31
30
30
30
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28



Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests VAML
Regional Standings

Albemarle, Botetourt, Charlottesville City, Clarke, Harrisonburg City, Henrico, Lunenburg, Poquoson City, Prince William, Rockingh

Top Schools in Region

Rank

R S R S

School

Charlottesville City Schs
Village School

Thomas Harrison MS
Nansemond-Suffolk Academy
St. Mary's Catholic School

Top Students in Region

Rank

W W W W W W W N -

Student
Eli C
Abigail P
Camden B
JB
Micah C
Jude F
Emmelia K
ZK
Tim W

Charlottesville
Charlottesville
Harrisonburg

Suffolk
Richmond

School
Charlottesville City Schs
Charlottesville City Schs
Charlottesville City Schs
Village School
Thomas Harrison MS
Charlottesville City Schs
Charlottesville City Schs
Village School
Central Academy MS

Arlington, Fairfax, Fairfax City, Falls Church City, Loudoun

Top Schools in Region

Rank

AW N~

School

Stone Hill MS

Swanson Middle School
River Bend Middls School
Sunrise Valley ES

Top Students in Region

Rank

—

Student
Andrew H
Saideep K
Anwitha K
Luke W
Willa X

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Ashburn
Arlington
Sterling
Reston

School
Hope Chinese School
Stone Hill MS
Curie Learning Center
Hope Chinese School
Hope Chinese School

Town

Town
Charlottesville
Charlottesville
Charlottesville
Charlottesville
Harrisonburg
Charlottesville
Charlottesville
Charlottesville
Fincastle

Town

Town
Ashburn
Ashburn
Fairfax
Ashburn
Ashburn

Team Score

143
133
126
121
121

Score
30
29
28
28
28
28
28
28
28

Team Score

166
143
135
127

Score
35
35
35
35
35



Rank

13

School
Stone Hill MS
Swanson Middle School
River Bend Middls School
Charlottesville City Schs
Powhatan School
St. Mary's Catholic School
Gesher Jewish Day School
Thomas Harrison MS
St. Anne's-Belfield School
Covenant School
The Hill School
Oakcrest School
Nansemond-Suffolk Academy

Top 37 Students in League--8th Grade

Rank

Student
Grace T
Ochiai W
Udbhav M
Hrishik C
LiyaH
Raghav K
Ninad V
Braxton B
Ashwin L
Ben T
Windsor A
Sadhika D
Reese F
Tharun S
Daniel N
Nicholas W
Emma C
Sam Y
Ben G
Eleanor H
Reece M
Henry U
Oziel V
Hayleigh W
David W
Zoe D
Wynn M
NoaY
Hunter A
Noah B
Benjamin B
Ethan C
Nathan G
Emma L
Samantha S
Hana W
Faith W

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests VAML
Top 13 Schools in League--8th Grade (23 Schools)

Town

Ashburn

Arlington

Sterling

Charlottesville

Boyce

Richmond

Fairfax

Harrisonburg

Charlottesville

Charlottesville

Middleburg

Mclean

Suffolk

School Town

Hope Chinese School Ashburn
Hope Chinese School Ashburn
Stone Hill MS Ashburn
Stone Hill MS Ashburn
Alpha STEM Centreville
River Bend Middls School Sterling
Stone Hill MS Ashburn
Swanson Middle School Arlington
Stone Hill MS Ashburn
Powhatan School Boyce
St. Mary's Catholic School Richmond
Stone Hill MS Ashburn
Swanson Middle School Arlington
River Bend Middls School Sterling
Swanson Middle School Arlington
St. Mary's Catholic School Richmond
Powhatan School Boyce
Swanson Middle School Arlington
Gesher Jewish Day School Fairfax
Charlottesville City Schs Charlottesville
Charlottesville City Schs Charlottesville
Swanson Middle School Arlington
Skyline Middle School Harrisonburg
Thomas Harrison MS Harrisonburg
Charlottesville City Schs Charlottesville
Charlottesville City Schs Charlottesville
Powhatan School Boyce
Gesher Jewish Day School Fairfax
The Hill School Middleburg
Charlottesville City Schs Charlottesville
Charlottesville City Schs Charlottesville
Lunenburg Middle School Victoria
Gesher Jewish Day School Fairfax
Thomas Harrison MS Harrisonburg
St. Anne's-Belfield School Charlottesville
River Bend Middls School Sterling
Alpha STEM Centreville

Team Score
147
128
117
112
112
110
105
100
99
98
90
88
85

Score
35
35
33
30
30
29
29
28
28
28
27
27
27
27
26
26
24
24
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
22
22
22
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21



Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests VAML
Regional Standings

Albemarle, Botetourt, Charlottesville City, Clarke, Harrisonburg City, Henrico, Lunenburg, Poquoson City, Prince William, Rockingh

Top Schools in Region

Rank School Town Team Score

*1 Charlottesville City Schs Charlottesville 112

*1 Powhatan School Boyce 112

3 St. Mary's Catholic School Richmond 110
Thomas Harrison MS Harrisonburg 100

Top Students in Region

Rank Student School Town Score
1 Ben T Powhatan School Boyce 28
2 Windsor A St. Mary's Catholic School Richmond 27
3 Nicholas W St. Mary's Catholic School Richmond 26
4 Emma C Powhatan School Boyce 24

Arlington, Fairfax, Fairfax City, Falls Church City, Loudoun

Top Schools in Region

Rank School Town Team Score
1 Stone Hill MS Ashburn 147
2 Swanson Middle School Arlington 128
3 River Bend Middls School Sterling 117
4 Gesher Jewish Day School Fairfax 105

Top Students in Region

Rank Student School Town Score
1 Grace T Hope Chinese School Ashburn 35
1 Ochiai W Hope Chinese School Ashburn 35
3 Udbhav M Stone Hill MS Ashburn 33
4 Hrishik C Stone Hill MS Ashburn 30
4 Liya H Alpha STEM Centreville 30

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded



