

# VIRGINIA MATHEMATICS LEAGUE

P.O. Box 2402, Springfield, Virginia 22152-0402

# 2016-2017 CONTEST SCORE REPORT SUMMARY FOR GRADES 6, 7, AND 8

#### Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests VAML

#### Top 22 Schools in League--6th Grade (36 Schools)

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Haycock Elementary School	Falls Church	168
*2	Greenbriar West ES	Fairfax	163
3	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	160
4	Lorton Station Elementary School	Lorton	156
5	Navy Elementary School	Fairfax	155
6	Nysmith School for the Gifted	Herndon	153
7	Colvin Run ES	Vienna	145
8	Swanson Middle School	Arlington	143
9	Kent Gardens ES	Mc Lean	136
10	White Oaks ES	Burke	130
11	Sunrise Valley ES	Reston	118
12	Powhatan School	Boyce	116
13	St. Anne's-Belfield School	Charlottesville	115
13	The Hill School	Middleburg	115
15	Gesher Jewish Day School	Fairfax	111
16	River Bend Middls School	Sterling	107
16	St. Mary's Catholic School	Richmond	107
18	Village School	Charlottesville	106
19	Poquoson Middle School	Poquoson	105
20	Nansemond-Suffolk Academy	Suffolk	103
20	Thomas Harrison MS	Harrisonburg	103
22	Oakcrest School	Mclean	91

#### Top 42 Students in League--6th Grade

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
*1	Bradley C	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
*1	Danniel C	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
*1	Clarissa D	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
*1	Siddarth R	Curie Learning Center	Fairfax	35
*1	Lin T	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
*1	Laura Z	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
7	Michelle K	Haycock Elementary School	Falls Church	34
7	Neel R	Haycock Elementary School	Falls Church	34
7	Benoy S	Kent Gardens ES	Mc Lean	34
7	Yukta V	Curie Learning Center	Fairfax	34
7	Alan V	Haycock Elementary School	Falls Church	34
7	Zani X	Nysmith School for the Gifted	Herndon	34
13	Jeffrey C	Nysmith School for the Gifted	Herndon	33
13	Noah C	Haycock Elementary School	Falls Church	33
13	Amit E	Greenbriar West ES	Fairfax	33
13	Sameer G	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	33
13	Utkarsh G	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	33
13	Amaan M	Greenbriar West ES	Fairfax	33
13	Jay R	Curie Learning Center	Fairfax	33
13	Akshay V	Greenbriar West ES	Fairfax	33
13	Max W	Haycock Elementary School	Falls Church	33
13	Maxx Y	Haycock Elementary School	Falls Church	33
13	Rick Y	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	33
13	Brian Z	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	33
25	Kenny D	Lorton Station Elementary School	Lorton	32
25	Arnav J	Enrich and Excel	Chantilly	32
25	Nathan K	Lorton Station Elementary School	Lorton	32
25	Jay L	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	32
25	Jonathan L	Colvin Run ES	Vienna	32
25	Kevang P	Lorton Station Elementary School	Lorton	32
25	Jay R	Lorton Station Elementary School	Lorton	32

<sup>\*</sup> A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

# Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests VAML

25	Shriya R	Greenbriar West ES	Fairfax	32
25	Lin T	Navy Elementary School	Fairfax	32
25	Nikhil V	Greenbriar West ES	Fairfax	32
25	Aditya V	Greenbriar West ES	Fairfax	32
36	Ananya B	Navy Elementary School	Fairfax	31
36	Sanketh E	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	31
36	Sahiti K	Navy Elementary School	Fairfax	31
36	Elsa L	Navy Elementary School	Fairfax	31
36	Vamsi M	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	31
36	Nikhil P	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	31
36	Raymond Z	Colvin Run ES	Vienna	31

# Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests VAML Regional Standings

#### Albemarle, Botetourt, Charlottesville City, Clarke, Harrisonburg City, Henrico, Lunenburg, Poquoson City, Prince William, Rockingh

#### Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Powhatan School	Boyce	116
2	St. Anne's-Belfield School	Charlottesville	115
3	St. Mary's Catholic School	Richmond	107
4	Village School	Charlottesville	106

#### Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Isabel H	St. Anne's-Belfield School	Charlottesville	26
1	РЈ М	St. Mary's Catholic School	Richmond	26
1	Nikil S	Powhatan School	Boyce	26
4	Zara C	St. Anne's-Belfield School	Charlottesville	25
4	Ethan E	Powhatan School	Boyce	25
4	Lydia H	St. Anne's-Belfield School	Charlottesville	25
4	Elizabeth J	Village School	Charlottesville	25

#### Arlington, Fairfax, Fairfax City, Falls Church City, Loudoun

#### Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Haycock Elementary School	Falls Church	168
2	Greenbriar West ES	Fairfax	163
3	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	160
4	Lorton Station Elementary School	Lorton	156

#### Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Bradley C	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
1	Danniel C	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
1	Clarissa D	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
1	Siddarth R	Curie Learning Center	Fairfax	35
1	Lin T	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
1	Laura Z	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35

<sup>\*</sup> A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

# Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests VAML

# Top 16 Schools in League--7th Grade (27 Schools)

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	166
*2	Charlottesville City Schs	Charlottesville	143
*2	Swanson Middle School	Arlington	143
4	River Bend Middls School	Sterling	135
5	Village School	Charlottesville	133
6	Sunrise Valley ES	Reston	127
7	Thomas Harrison MS	Harrisonburg	126
8	Nansemond-Suffolk Academy	Suffolk	121
8	St. Mary's Catholic School	Richmond	121
10	Poquoson Middle School	Poquoson	114
10	Powhatan School	Boyce	114
10	The Hill School	Middleburg	114
13	St. James School	Falls Church	113
14	Central Academy MS	Fincastle	109
15	Covenant School	Charlottesville	107
16	Oakcrest School	Mclean	100

# Top 36 Students in League--7th Grade

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
*1	Andrew H	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
*1	Saideep K	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	35
*1	Anwitha K	Curie Learning Center	Fairfax	35
*1	Luke W	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
*1	Willa X	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
6	Raahi C	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	34
6	Victoria Z	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	34
8	Bhavya B	Curie Learning Center	Fairfax	33
8	Ben G	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	33
8	Atin P	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	33
8	Kathleen Y	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	33
12	Garrett H	Alpha STEM	Centreville	32
12	Pawan K	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	32
12	Rashmith R	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	32
15	Rohini D	Curie Learning Center	Fairfax	31
15	Bhavya G	River Bend Middls School	Sterling	31
15	Isra S	River Bend Middls School	Sterling	31
18	Eli C	Charlottesville City Schs	Charlottesville	30
18	Owen W	Swanson Middle School	Arlington	30
18	Jason Z	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	30
21	Eshani D	Study Concepts Inc.	Chantilly	29
21	Kieran H	Swanson Middle School	Arlington	29
21	Byron J	Sunrise Valley ES	Reston	29
21	Suhas J	Study Concepts Inc.	Chantilly	29
21	Abigail P	Charlottesville City Schs	Charlottesville	29
21	Christopher T	The Hill School	Middleburg	29
21	Irene W	Swanson Middle School	Arlington	29
28	Camden B	Charlottesville City Schs	Charlottesville	28
28	J B	Village School	Charlottesville	28
28	Micah C	Thomas Harrison MS	Harrisonburg	28
28	Jude F	Charlottesville City Schs	Charlottesville	28
28	Emmelia K	Charlottesville City Schs	Charlottesville	28
28	ZK	Village School	Charlottesville	28
28	Hari R	Curie Learning Center	Fairfax	28
28	John S	Swanson Middle School	Arlington	28
28	Tim W	Central Academy MS	Fincastle	28

<sup>\*</sup> A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

# Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests VAML Regional Standings

#### Albemarle, Botetourt, Charlottesville City, Clarke, Harrisonburg City, Henrico, Lunenburg, Poquoson City, Prince William, Rockingh

#### Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Charlottesville City Schs	Charlottesville	143
2	Village School	Charlottesville	133
3	Thomas Harrison MS	Harrisonburg	126
4	Nansemond-Suffolk Academy	Suffolk	121
4	St. Mary's Catholic School	Richmond	121

#### Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Eli C	Charlottesville City Schs	Charlottesville	30
2	Abigail P	Charlottesville City Schs	Charlottesville	29
3	Camden B	Charlottesville City Schs	Charlottesville	28
3	JВ	Village School	Charlottesville	28
3	Micah C	Thomas Harrison MS	Harrisonburg	28
3	Jude F	Charlottesville City Schs	Charlottesville	28
3	Emmelia K	Charlottesville City Schs	Charlottesville	28
3	ZK	Village School	Charlottesville	28
3	Tim W	Central Academy MS	Fincastle	28

#### Arlington, Fairfax, Fairfax City, Falls Church City, Loudoun

#### Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	166
2	Swanson Middle School	Arlington	143
3	River Bend Middls School	Sterling	135
4	Sunrise Valley ES	Reston	127

#### Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Andrew H	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
1	Saideep K	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	35
1	Anwitha K	Curie Learning Center	Fairfax	35
1	Luke W	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
1	Willa X	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35

<sup>\*</sup> A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

# Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests VAML

# Top 13 Schools in League--8th Grade (23 Schools)

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	147
*2	Swanson Middle School	Arlington	128
3	River Bend Middls School	Sterling	117
4	Charlottesville City Schs	Charlottesville	112
4	Powhatan School	Boyce	112
6	St. Mary's Catholic School	Richmond	110
7	Gesher Jewish Day School	Fairfax	105
8	Thomas Harrison MS	Harrisonburg	100
9	St. Anne's-Belfield School	Charlottesville	99
10	Covenant School	Charlottesville	98
11	The Hill School	Middleburg	90
12	Oakcrest School	Mclean	88
13	Nansemond-Suffolk Academy	Suffolk	85

# Top 37 Students in League--8th Grade

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
*1	Grace T	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
*1	Ochiai W	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
3	Udbhav M	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	33
4	Hrishik C	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	30
4	Liya H	Alpha STEM	Centreville	30
6	Raghav K	River Bend Middls School	Sterling	29
6	Ninad V	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	29
8	Braxton B	Swanson Middle School	Arlington	28
8	Ashwin L	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	28
8	Ben T	Powhatan School	Boyce	28
11	Windsor A	St. Mary's Catholic School	Richmond	27
11	Sadhika D	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	27
11	Reese F	Swanson Middle School	Arlington	27
11	Tharun S	River Bend Middls School	Sterling	27
15	Daniel N	Swanson Middle School	Arlington	26
15	Nicholas W	St. Mary's Catholic School	Richmond	26
17	Emma C	Powhatan School	Boyce	24
17	Sam Y	Swanson Middle School	Arlington	24
19	Ben G	Gesher Jewish Day School	Fairfax	23
19	Eleanor H	Charlottesville City Schs	Charlottesville	23
19	Reece M	Charlottesville City Schs	Charlottesville	23
19	Henry U	Swanson Middle School	Arlington	23
19	Oziel V	Skyline Middle School	Harrisonburg	23
19	Hayleigh W	Thomas Harrison MS	Harrisonburg	23
19	David W	Charlottesville City Schs	Charlottesville	23
26	Zoe D	Charlottesville City Schs	Charlottesville	22
26	Wynn M	Powhatan School	Boyce	22
26	Noa Y	Gesher Jewish Day School	Fairfax	22
29	Hunter A	The Hill School	Middleburg	21
29	Noah B	Charlottesville City Schs	Charlottesville	21
29	Benjamin B	Charlottesville City Schs	Charlottesville	21
29	Ethan C	Lunenburg Middle School	Victoria	21
29	Nathan G	Gesher Jewish Day School	Fairfax	21
29	Emma L	Thomas Harrison MS	Harrisonburg	21
29	Samantha S	St. Anne's-Belfield School	Charlottesville	21
29	Hana W	River Bend Middls School	Sterling	21
29	Faith W	Alpha STEM	Centreville	21

<sup>\*</sup> A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

# Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests VAML Regional Standings

#### Albemarle, Botetourt, Charlottesville City, Clarke, Harrisonburg City, Henrico, Lunenburg, Poquoson City, Prince William, Rockingh

#### Top Schools in Region

*1 Charlottesville City Schs Charlottesville	112
*1 Powhatan School Boyce	112
3 St. Mary's Catholic School Richmond	110
4 Thomas Harrison MS Harrisonburg	100

#### Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Ben T	Powhatan School	Boyce	28
2	Windsor A	St. Mary's Catholic School	Richmond	27
3	Nicholas W	St. Mary's Catholic School	Richmond	26
4	Emma C	Powhatan School	Boyce	24

#### Arlington, Fairfax, Fairfax City, Falls Church City, Loudoun

#### Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	147
2	Swanson Middle School	Arlington	128
3	River Bend Middls School	Sterling	117
4	Gesher Jewish Day School	Fairfax	105

#### Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Grace T	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
1	Ochiai W	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
3	Udbhav M	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	33
4	Hrishik C	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	30
4	Liya H	Alpha STEM	Centreville	30

<sup>\*</sup> A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded